
7Sunday December 25, 2022

INVITING E-TENDER NOTICE 
e-NIT No/EE-PCD/PHQ/157/2022-23 Dated: - 17-12-2022

Executive Engineer PCD PHQ J&K JAMMU/ SRINAGAR on behalf of The President of India invites tenders by e-tendering
on Percentage rate basis from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K Govt. / CPWD / Railways and other State

/ Central Governments for the following works.
1. Date of Publishing 19-12-2022 at 1600 hours.
2. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 1630 hours on 19-12-2022

i. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from  20-12-2022 to 26-12-2022
upto 1600 Hrs. The bids received will be opened at 1100 hours on 27-12-2022 on line.  

ii. The complete bidding process will be on line.
iii. Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of Executive Engineer PCD PHQ J&K Jammu/ Srinagar

on 27-12-2022 at 1100 Hrs.  
iv. The lowest bidder i. e. L1 shall be intimated to deposit the original copy of required earnest money in shape of CDR/

FDR and hard copies of all relevant documents as mentioned in clause 2 of general instructions to the bidders within
five days from opening of financial bids.

v. In light of Govt. Notification issued by Finance Department Civil Secretariat Vide No. A/24(2017)-651 dated:- 07-06-
2018, the bidder must upload the copy of challan / receipt on account of cost of tender documents remitted in the treas-
ury concerned for that the bidders must write an application to be addressed to treasury officer concerned requesting
therein for remittance of amount as cost of tender documents towards M. H. 0055/ Revenue (others).

vi. The cost of tender documents should be submitted by the bidder in shape of treasury challan / receipt and upload the
same.

3.

No:-e-NIT/EE-PCD/PHQ/2022-23/9971-78
Dated: 17-12-2022. Sd/-
DIP/J-13315/22 Executive Engineer
Dated: 24-12-2022. PCD (PHQ) J&K Jmu/Sgr.

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimated
Cost (Rs.
In lacs)

Cost of
document
(In Rs )

Earnest
Money
(In Rs.)

Time
Allowed
for com-
pletion

Time and
date of
opening of
tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police

Post Puthkah Sopore  (by way of R/
R of Main building and Bathroom
etc.) under Improvement of basic
facilities Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

10.14 lacs 1000/- 20280/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

2 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Station Tarzoo Sopore  (by way of
R/ R of Main building, lavatory block
and Armed Jawans building etc.)
under Improvement of basic facili-
ties Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

14.43 lacs 1000/- 28860/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
&"D"

3 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Station Baramulla (by way of R/ R
of Five (05) buildings 02 storied etc)
under Improvement of basic facili-
ties Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

14.44 lacs 1000/- 28880/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
&"D"

4 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Station Kupwara (by way of R/ R of
Jawans barrack and Toilet/ bath-
room block etc) under Improvement
of basic facilities Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

14.41 lacs 1000/- 28820/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

5 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Station Kalaroos Kupwara (by way
of R/ R of Main building, Barrack,
Toilet/ bathroom etc) under
Improvement of basic facilities
Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

10.17 lacs 1000/- 20340/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

6 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Post Kamalkote Uri (by way of R/ R of
office building and toilet/ bathroom
block  etc) under Improvement of
basic facilities Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

10.16 lacs 1000/- 20320/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

7 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Station Sogam Kupwara (by way of
R/ R of Main building, Single storey
Lavatory/ bathroom blocks  etc)
under Improvement of basic facili-
ties Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

14.23 lacs 1000/- 28460/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

8 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Post Teetwal Kupwara (by way of R/
R of main building, washrooms etc)
under Improvement of basic facili-
ties Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

10.13 lacs 1000/- 20260/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

9 Remodeling/ Up-gradation of Police
Post Bazar Kupwara (by way of R/
R of MHC office, Lock-up and
Malkhana etc) under Improvement
of basic facilities Programme

PCD (PHQ)
J&K,
Jammu/
Srinagar  

10.10 lacs 1000/- 20200/- 60 days 27-12-2022 "A","B", "C"
& "D"

GOVERNMENT OF UT JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PCD (PHQ) J&K JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Government of India Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) DIVISION DODA

www.xenphedivdoda@gmail.com Fax No. 01996-233504
www.xen.phedoda@jk.gov.in Tel. No. 01996-233479

Corrigendum - 286 (12th Time)
Sub: - Revision of Timelines for e_NIT No. 08 of 04/2022 and endorsement No. JS(PHE)D/D/e_NIT/2022-23/176-94 Dated: 30.04.2022 - Extension of Date. 
Name of Work:
1. Construction of 07 Nos. Inlet Tank, 04 Nos. Sedimentation Tanks, 01 No. RCC Service Reservoir 20000 Gallon Capacity, 03 Nos. RCC Service Reservoir 10000

Gallon Capacity, 01 No. RCC Service Reservoir 5000 Gallon Capacity, 07 Nos. Valve Pit Chamber, Laying Fitting of GI Pipes in Gravity Main, Sub Main & Distribution
System of WSS Saras under Jal Jeevan Mission

2. Construction of 03 Nos. Collection Tanks, 02 Nos. Sedimentation/ Filtration Gallery, 01 No. RCC Ground Service Reservoir 20000 Gallon Capacity, 01 No. RCC
Ground Service Reservoir 10000 Gallon Capacity, 01 No. RCC Ground Service Reservoir 3000 Gallon Capacity, 03 Nos. Sluice Chambers, Laying fitting of G.I.
Pipes for Gravity Main, Sub Main & Distribution System of Water Supply Scheme Shaja Dharara under Jal Jeevan Mission

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as already advertised vide this office NIT No. & dated referred above and shall be binding upon the contractor.  
Sd/-

No: JS(PHE)D/D/e_NIT/2022-23/13635-653 (Er. Subash Chander),
Dated: 20/12/2022 Executive Engineer,
DIP/J-13343/22 Jal Shakti (PHE) Division,
Dated: 24/12/2022 DODA.

Sl. No. Particulars Date Time Remarks
01 Publish Date 30.04.2022 16:00PM Unchanged
02 Document Download/Sale Start Date 30.04.2022 16:00PM Unchanged
03 Bid Submission Date 30.04.2022 16:00PM Unchanged
04 Pre-Bid Meeting Date 11.05.2022 13:00PM Unchanged
05 Document Download/Sale End Date 30.04.2022 16:00PM Unchanged
06 Bid Submission End Date 28.12.2022 13:00PM Changed
07 Date and Time of Bid Opening 29.12.2022 16:00PM Changed

FRESH  NOTICE INVITING  E- TENDER4TH TIME
E-NIT No PHEC/II/82of 2022-23

The Executive Engineer JAL SHAKTI (PHE) City Division No.II Jammu for and on behalf of The Hon'ble  Lt. Governor of Union territory of
Jammu & Kashmir, invites  tenders by e-tendering from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Government,  (U.T now) for
the below mentioned works:

Position of Funds: Available                          AA = Accorded

1. The Tender can be downloaded from J&K Govt. website www.jktenders.gov.in.

2. Cost of bidding document in shape of e-challan/single window challan of JMC pledged to Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE City Division
No II Jammu /tender fee receipt through online payment through the JMC link http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html

3. Scanned copy of the bid securing declaration will also be required to be uploaded along with. The original instruments in respect of cost of
documents, Performance security @ 3% and relevant documents of Lowest Bidder ( L-1) will be required to be submitted to the Executive
Engineer JAL SHAKTI (PHE) City Division NO II Jammu within 07(Seven)  days of opening of financial bids on-line. In case the original doc-
uments are not submitted by the Lowest Bidder ( L-1) within 07 (Seven) days after opening of financial bid, the tender of lowest bidder will
be rejected and the lowest bidder ( L-1) will not be allowed to participate in any further /future tendering process in the Divisional office for a
period of two years.  The work can be offered to L-2 after necessary approvals etc. from competent authority.

4. The complete bidding process shall be online from 20.12.2022 to 26.12.2022 04.00 PM and shall be opened on 27.12,2022 at 3.00 PM  or
on any convenient date in the office of Executive Engineer JAL SHAKTI (PHE) City Division No.II Jammu. In case office happens to be closed
on the date of opening of the bids due to holiday, bids shall be opened on the next working day or any other date convenient to the tender
opening authority, particularly keeping in view the ongoing restrictions on account of COVID-19. 

5. The performance security shall be forfeited, if any bidder withdraws his onlinebid/tender during the period of bid validity or fails to start the
work within stipulated period.

6. No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other Gazetted officer employed in Engineering or Administrative duties in an Engineering Department of
the State Government is allowed to work as a contractor for a period of two years after his retirement from Government service, without per-
mission of the Government. The contract is liable to be cancelled if either the contractor or any of his employees is found any time to be such
a person who had not obtained the permission of the Government as foresaid before submission of the tender or engagement in the
Contractor's Service.

7. The contractor or intending bidder are advised to understand the nature of job advertised in E NIT. He may contact this office for any further
discussion in case of an doubt.

8. If any, typographical error/ omission in respect of rate/ unit is found in the E NIT it shall be corrected as per sanctioned schedule of rates
2020.

9. Any item other than the advertised, required to be executed at site, shall be allowed to be executed by the contractor at par with the  SSR
2020 Rates. . 

10. The work identified for execution shall to be started within 07 days from the date of allotment. Delay in completion of  particular work within
the stipulated period shall attract a penalty of upto 10% of the contract value  for delay upto one month and @ 20% for the period  exceed-
ing one month shall be imposed upon the concerned contractor 

1.

NO PHEC/II/5236-52 Sd/-
Dated:.19/12/2022 Executive Engineer,
DIP/J-13358/22 JAL SHAKTI (PHE) City Division No.II
Dated:.24/12/2022 Jammu

1. Date of Issue of Tender Notice. 19.12.2022

2. Date of Publishing. 20.12.2022     10.00 AM

3 Period of Downloading of bidding documents. 20.12.2022     10.30 AM

4 Bid Submission Start date. 20.12.2022    11.00 AM

5 Bid Submission End date 26.12..2022    04.00 PM

6 Date and time of opening of pre qualification bids (online). 27.12.2020     03.00 PM

S.
No

Name of work. Esdt. Cost Cost of
docu-
ments

Bid securing
declaration as
per performa
annexed with NIT

Time of
completion

Class of
contractor

1 Improvement and Augmentation of 65 mm dia Branch near
H.OM.S.Khan at Vidhata Nagar under UT Capex.

Rs.109942/- Rs.500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

2 Improvement of water supply in Sector 1 and 3 by replacing of
old CI pipe 150 mm dia near Canal Sector No 1 Trikuta Nagar
near UT Capex.

Rs.521489/- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

3 Improvement of water supply near Astha Colony
Gangyal(Mohlla  Sodhi and others ) under UT Capex.

Rs.158890/- Rs.500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

4 Improvement of water supply of Gandhi Nagar Tube well No 9
Gandhi Nagar by interconnection of OHT with Tube well
undern UT capex.

Rs. 199945/- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

5 Laying and fitting of GI Pipe Distribution system in Govindpura
for Improvement of water supply in the lane of Dickey under
UT Capex. 

Rs. 707786/- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

6 Making connection of Distributionn system with mainifold in
Bhorecanp ward Non 1 Tube well under UT Capex.

Rs.739325/- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

7 Providing wartersupoply towards Model School Satwari Cantt
Jammu from Narwal Pain Tjube well station under UT Capex.

Rs.319444/- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

8 Laying and fitting of  GI pipe for Mohalla Devi Ditta in Old
Satwari under UT Capex

Rs.99774//- Rs, 500/- Proforma attached
with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

9 Laying and fitting of GI pipe Distribution line for Improvement
of water supply near Old Bridge in Bhore camp under UT
Capex.

Rs.59996/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

10 Improvement of water supply to Poonchi Mohalla from Satwari
station Tube well under UT Capex.

Rs.649997/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

11 Improvement of water supply of Qasin Nagar Bahu by laying
of pipes near High School Bahu under UT Capex.

Rs.142686/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

12 Laying and fitting of GI Pipe Distribution system in Raipur
Satwari Ward No 5 near Chib Resort under UT Capex.

Rs.569228/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

13 Improvement/ renovation/Repair of 1.00 lac gallons OHT at
Bandhurakh under UT Capex.

Rs.398155/[- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

14 Replacement of old wornoutvakves in SatwarIChatha Section
under UT Capex.

Rs.87592/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

15 Improvement and extenmsion of water supply of Sainik Colony
HNO 548 549 and 251 260 at Sector D and various places in
Sainik Colony under UT Capex.

Rs.849996/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

16 Improvement of Water Supply of Sector 1 Trikuta Nagar under
UT Capex.

Rs.65383/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

17 Improvement of water supply of Sector 4 Trikuta Nagar under
UT capex.

Rs. 202014/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

18 Improvement and extension of water supply along Sunjwan
road near Army Gate OHT Firdousabad under UT Capex.

Rs.297863/= Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

19 Improvement of water supply in Ward No 2 Gali Anandpur
Ashram Narwal Pain Satwari from Police line tube well under
UT Capex.

Rs.355963/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

20 Improvement of Water Supply to Ware Hiuse Vikram Chowk
Jammu under UT Capex,

Rs..79991/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

21 Providing water supply to Office of Executive Engineer TC
Division  B R .Ambedkar Chowk Jammu

Rs.130962/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

22 Construction of manifold in OHT station Bhorecamp and laying
and fitting of GI pipe washout pipe and replacement of
wornout pipes under UT capex.

Rs.118880/- Rs.500/- Proforma
attached with e nit

30 days A,B, C and
Dee

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
Office of the Executive Engineer JAL SHAKTI (PHE) City Division No.II Jammu

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No.EDJ/374 of 2022-2023 Dated 21-12-2022

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited on Percentage Basis from approved
and eligible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments for each of the fol-
lowing works:- 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions
of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule.

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date and
also indicating the name of work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favouring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. upload-
ing a copy of treasury challan/receipt. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, and relevant documents of L1  be submitted
to the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. at the time of allotment.

2. Bid Security Declaration should be kept in the Bid documents as per tendered.
3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatical-

ly through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of the
Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

4. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.
5. The earnest money shall be forfeited, If :-
a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the

bid.
b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within specified time period after issue of letter of acceptance.
c) Failure of successful bidder to execute the agreement on same day of allotment of work contract as per Chief Engineer PW (R&B)

Department Jammu's Circular No. CEJ/G/12660-87 dated 07-10-2021.
No :- EDJ/15945-53 Sd/-
Dated :-21-12-2022 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-13384/22 PWD (R&B) Electric Division
Dated:- 24-12-2022 Jammu

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B)

ELECTRIC DIVISION JAMMU

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Estimated
Cost

(`in lacs)

Cost of
document

(in `)

Earnest
Money (in `)

Time Allowed
for complete-on

Time and date
of opening of

tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Supplying Installation Testing and Commissioning of

Interactive Screen with Digital podium in Seminar
Halls 2 NOs for students at Indira Gandhi Govt
Dental HospitaJammu.

PWD (R&B)
Electric Division
Jammu

14.00 600 28000/- Linked with Civil
works.

31-12-2022
At or after
(12 : 00 A.N)

"A" Class
E l e c t r i c a l
Contractor 

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 21-12-2022

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From  22-12-2022 to 30-12-2022, 4:00 P.M

3 Bid submission Start Date 22-12-2022

4 Bid Submission End Date 30-12-2022 up to 4:00 P.M

5 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 31-12-2022 at or after 12:00 A.N in the Office of the Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Electric Division Jammu

6 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed


